

MHAU070006502017



Order below Exh.73 in R.C.S.No.126/2017
Thansingh Vs. Sarubai and ors.

Present application is forwarded by the plaintiff to take legal heirs of deceased defendant no.4 namely Vasant Laxman Manjare. As perused the say filed on behalf of defendant nos.1, 2, 5 and 6 at Exh.75. Perused the date of death i.e. 04.04.2025 and present application is filed on 24.06.2025. As application is filed within 90 days hence, it is in limitation.

2. Application is supported with affidavit of plaintiff at prayer to take legal heirs of defendant no.4 on record is necessary to decide the suit on merit, hence, as application is filed as per order 22 Rule 4. Hence, I pass following order;

ORDER

1. Application is allowed with no order as to costs.
2. plaintiff to take mentioned heirs on record of defendant no.4 Vasant Laxman Manjare within stipulated period.

Date:-25.07.2025
Place : Gangapur.

(M. A. Shaikh)
3rd Jt. Civil Judge (J.D.)
Gangapur.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file order is same, word to word, as per the original judgment/order.	
Name of the Stenographer :	S. P. Ghule
Court	3 rd Jt C.J.J.D., & J.M.F.C., Court No.3, Gangapur.
Date	25/07/2025
Judgment signed by the presiding officer on	28/07/2025
Judgment/order uploaded on	28/07/2025